## ITEM NO.12 + 60

## SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38637/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in WPC No.5344/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI , ASSAM)

ipuistinos M/S ALI BROTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

O.N.G.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

with

S.L.P.(C) No. 37503 of 2012

[with appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 38429 of 2012

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 38426 of 2012

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 39160 of 2012

[with appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 39130 of 2012

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

No stay.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 7954 of 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com